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14.11.2024

The Manager
Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers

• Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting of Gem Spinners India Limited held on 14-11-2024.
\

Ref : Clause 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements)
Regulations 2015.

=====================================================================
Pursuant to Clause 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held
to-day (14.11.2024), which commenced at 11.30 a.m and concluded at 1.35 p.m have
considered and approved the following.

~ The Board has approved and taken on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the
Second quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024.

A copy of U.naudited Financial Results for the Second quarter and Half year ended
30th September 2024 along with LimitedReview Report issued by the Statutory Auditor
of the Company and Cash Flow Statement are enclosed herewith.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For GEM SPINNERS INDIA LIMITED

J~.-J
Company Secretary
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Llotes :

l Pursuanl to the requiremenls of Regulation 33 ol SEBI (Listing Oblilrlions and Diselousure Requirementsl Regulalions, 2015 as
amended lhe Company has published quarterly resulls. These finanGal .esults have been prepared in accordance wilh lhe lMian
Accounling Slandards ("lnd AS') as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Acl, 2013 read with relevant rules issued

2. Dunng the querter there was one complaint received from the inveslors and resolved.
3. Dufing the quarte, the Company has provided degreciation on Planl & Machinery based on the lafe ofthe machinery.
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STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
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l.Sharoholdet'5 Funds
a) Share Capilal
b) Reserves and Surplus
c) Share Application Money pending a
sub-total : Shareholde/s Funds
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GE]iI SPINNERS INDIA LIMITED
CASH FLOW STATEI,IENT

Pa rticula rs

A, Cash Flow from operating activities

Proflt/(Loss) for the year
Adjustments for :

Depreciation
Interest and Finance
Deferred expenses written off
Less : lnterest/Dividend Income

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes

Adjustments for :

Inventories
Loans and Advances
Other Current Assets
Miscellaneous Expenditure
Debtors
Current Uabrlitres

Cash qenerated from Operations (A+B = C)

Net Cash from Operating Profit

R. CaSh {!ou, frlrrrl ilr,l,rs?ilrg litivities
Purchase of fixed assets
Interest received
Bank Deposits

Net Cash used in investinq activities

C. Cash Flow from financing activities
Preferential Issue of Shares to Financial Institutions

Net Cash used in Financing Activities

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents as at 01.04.2024
(Opening Balance)
Cash and Cash equivalents as at 30.06.2024

losin Balance

For the quarter ended
3oth September 2024

-3447034.50

For the year ended
31st lr{arch 2024

-5838637.91

A -2667 t66.50

779a68.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

-252835.00
0.00
0.00

3915907.50
3563 072.50

-4269667.97

1559536.00
9440.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

8859.00
0.00
0.00

3 )55123.66
37645A2.66

995906.00

0.00

9959 06.00

-505079.25

9440.00

-514519.25

0.00
0.00
o.oo

0.00
0.00
0.oo

0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
U. UUU. UU

0.00

995906.00
-473225.33

522680.67

-514519.25
4L293.92

0.00

For and on behalf of the Board
GEM SPINNERS INDIA LIt4ITED

6 J.Wg-
R. Veeramani
Managing Director
Din i\io.0n0328e5

S. Gopal
Director

No.0o448007
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Place:Chennai
Oate : 14.11.2024
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Interest and Finance Charges

Proceeds from long term borrowings
Proceeds rrom snort term borrowrngs



Vive kan an d an Associ a te s
Chartered Accountants

Limited Review Report on unaudit€d standalone financial results of Gem Spinnerc India
Limited for the quarter ended 30 Sep,tember 2024 and year to date resuhs for the period from
Ol April 2024 to 30 September 2024 puBuant to Regulation 33 of Securltles and Exchange
Board of India (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requireme]rG) Regulationc, 2015, as
amended.

To the Board of Directors of Pace Automation Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Gem
Spinners lndia Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Companf') for the quarter ended 30

September 2024 and year to date results for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024
('the Statement").

2. This Statement, ufrich is the responsibllity ofthe Company's management and approved by its Board

of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid

down in Indian Accounting Standard 34'Intenm Financial Repoftiryl ("lnd AS 34"), prescribed under
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 201 3, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India
and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (Listing Regulations").

Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Reuiew of Interim Financial Infotmation Perfomed by the Independent
Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Insiitute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim
financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of penons responsible for financial and

accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially

less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently
does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that
might be identifled in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe

that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles

generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of
Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disdosed, or that it
contains any material misstatement.

For Vivekananda n Accountants
Firm's Registration N

u a
V Vivekanandan, Parfner

Membership No.: 027204
Place Chennai
Date: 14-'11-2024
UDIN: 240272048KEZGQ71 58

Ch!rt.rcd
Accounta
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